Thanks for helping us recycle for Suffolk.
Getting it right means we can recycle even more.
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www.suffolkrecycling.org.uk
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YOU CAN RECYGLE IT,

Just not in your recycling bin!

Glass
Recycle at a glass bank. You can leave metal caps on!

Electricals and batteries

Contain precious and hazardous material.
Don't put in your bin - take to a recycling point.

Textiles/clothes
No longer accepted in the recycling bin.
Recycle at a textile bank or charity shop.

Food

Check if food can be placed in the garden waste bin. If not food
== can be composted at home; check out our latest offers online.

Carrier bags/film

Recycle at a supermarket.
=4 Use re-usable bags.

Pans/Tetra Pak

Please don't put these in your bins - take
them to your nearest recycling point.

e Disposable nappies Suffolk

Nappies must be placed in your grey-lidded bin. 0O0d

;";'; : 1,500 nappies are picked by hand from the
R recycling every day. Try cloth nappies! 2

Printed on 100% recycled paper

USUAL COLLECTION

RECYCLING & REFUSE 7
COLLECTIONS 2019/20 &~

REVISED COLLECTION CHANGE

| Monday 23rd December Saturday 21st December 2 days early
Tuesday 24th December Monday 23rd December 1day early
Wednesday 25th December Tuesday 24th December 1 day early
Thursday 26th December Friday 27th December 1 day late
Friday 27th December Saturday 28th December 1 day late
Monday 30th December Monday 30th December No change

| Tuesday 31st December Tuesday 31st December No change
Wednesday 1st January Thursday 2nd January 1 day late
Thursday 2nd January Friday 3rd January 1 day late
Friday 3rd January Saturday 4th January 1 day late

Please ensure that the correct bin(s) are out by 06:00 on the day of collection.
From Monday 6th January, normal collections resume.
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Cartons e.g. Tetra Pak
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ONLY PUT THE MATERIALS BELOW IN YOUR RECYCLING BIN
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NO BAGGED ITEMS,
NOGLASS, N0 FoOD,
NO NAPPIES!
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Christmas 2
changes to follow. 4

Calender Two/Dec 2019

Cartons e.g. Tetra Pak



